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Newhouse has improved his standing on the ballot for Congressional District 4 and trails
Sessler by 3 points (38 — 41), a change from largely erasing Sessler’s +10 lead in September
(34 — 44).
The political environment remains strongly conservative: the generic ballot stands at
R+30 (R+23 in September), and the presidential ballot stands at Trump +20 (Trump +17 in
September).

On the HD ballot, Newhouse improved with voters 55+, non-college voters, Hispanic voters,
and Democrats. He regressed in the southeast portion of the district but improved elsewhere.

Undecideds (22%) are split between the generic and presidential ballots. They tend to
be women, more moderate, married, 2:1 white to Hispanic, and are lower-education voters.

Newhouse leads with Democrats 64 — 4 but trails with Republicans 22 — 64. All efforts
to assist Newhouse should continue to encourage Democrats to pick the moderate and a
blank is a vote for a MAGA extremist.

Among Independents (24% of the electorate), Newhouse leads 39 — 37, with a quarter
undecided. Independents tend to be strong supporters of Republicans further up the ticket.

Newhouse trails in the northern part of the district (26% of the electorate) 29 — 42, but
the race is deadlocked in the southwest (33% of the electorate) and southeast (41% of

the electorate) parts of the district.

Newhouse (35 fav, 46 unfav) has further taken on water. His image took the biggest hit with
college-educated women, Republicans, and in the northern part of the district.

Similarly, Sessler (36 fav, 30 unfav) increased his unfavs faster than his favs, especially with
women and Democrats.
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78% of voters have seen, read, or heard (SRH) from Newhouse, and his information flow is
largely positive (41 positive, 18 negative, 34 even mix).

Voters are SRHing the most information on TV (39%), followed by online (33%) and mail
(30%). Closing with contrast on these three mediums will help.

69% of voters have SRH from Sessler, but his information flow is much more negative: 35
positive, 30 negative, 27 even mix.

32% recall SRHing from Sessler on TV, followed by online (27%) and mail (19%), and TV
and online are especially negative for him.

Newhouse is ahead with voters who have SRH from both candidates on TV, but he's
losing with those who have SRH from both online and in the mail. Focus with contrasting
online and mail ads.

Segmentation analysis identified three voter groups: Newhouse Supporters (21%), Lean
Newhouse (18%), and Lean Sessler (61%).

The Lean Newhouse segment supports the generic Democrat and Harris, and they
support Newhouse on the HD ballot with a majority undecided. They tend to be women,
younger, most liberal, have lower education and are the lowest propensity voters.

The Newhouse Supporters segment supports the generic Democrat and Harris, and they
support Newhouse on the HD ballot 81 — 7, with 12% undecided. They tend to be older,
most moderate, have the highest education, and are the highest propensity voters.

The Lean Sessler segment supports the generic Republican and Trump, and they support
Sessler on the HD 62 — 20, with 18% undecided. A large chunk of this segment either
supports Newhouse or is undecided. They tend to be men, older, most conservative, have
the lowest education, and are higher-propensity voters. 0 CYGNAL
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Threats to democracy (13% 11% '14% [47%| 10% 13% 15% 8% 12% [ 7% 15% EEX0Y 14% 10% 14% 15% 9% 6% [EZEY 5% 10% --

Social Security and Medicare 8% 4% (9% 1% 10% 2% 7% 8% 1% 6% 11% 7% 4% 9% 14% 6% 13% 8% 7% 9% 1% 1% 1% 4% - 5% 1% 7%
Abortion 7% 1% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 7% 14% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% [15% 7% 6% 7% 5% 12% 3% [12% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Healthcare 6% [15% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 10% 8% 5% 11% 3% 4% 6% 11% 3% 9% 13% 4% [16% 10% 1% 3% 3% 11% [6% 5% 1% 1%
Climate change 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 1% 2% [18% 5% 3% 6% 0% 3% [16% 0% 2% [B0%) 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 0% 12% 7% 4% 7% 2%
National security 4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 0% 7% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 0% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Crime and public safety 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Guncontrol 3% 2% 0% 3% 5% 4% 4% 0% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Homelessness 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Education 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 7% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%

Which one of the following issues is the most important to you in the election for U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Top Priority (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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Vote Method
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Vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election : 3 ; '-17% 19% -’21%@#2‘1%‘ £ 2
17% 10% 10% 16% 15% 5% 10% 17% 12% 15% 15% 7% 17% 1% 6% 12% 13% 5% 4% 7% 17% 7% 24% 12% 12% 10%

Definitely vote by returning ballot in-person on Election... 13% 15% 7%
Probably vote by returning ballot in-person on Election Day 7% 3% 5% 12% 7% 3% 14% 5% 1% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 2% 9% 6% 1% 6% 7% 9% 5% 13% 10% 1% 7% 10% 2% 7%

Definitely vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 52% [V 54% 52% | 50% | 50% [€7) 55% 53% | 50%

Probably vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 18% 10% 14% 15% 9% 11% 15% 8% 13% 15% 11% 11% 17% 18% 15% 12% 17% 16% 1% 12%

Definitely vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% 23% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15% 14% 1 - 1% 21% 17% 11% 15% 17%
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Probably vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election

How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President, U.S. Senate, U.S. Congress, and statewide races? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Vote Method (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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Generic Ballot
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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| Image Tests

Net Fav
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| Image Tests Heatmaps
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| Image: Kamala Harris

Never heard of
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Favorable Total
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Neverheardof 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Kamala Harris Image (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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| Image: Donald Trump
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C Y G N A L



Percent Change: Donald Trump Image (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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| Image: Dan Newhouse
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Dan Newhouse? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Dan Newhouse Image (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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Image: Jerrod Sessler
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Jerrod Sessler?
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Percent Change: Jerrod Sessler Image (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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| Presidential Ballot Full

Undecided

Independent Cornel West
Green Party Jill Stein
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Democrat Kamala Harris

Republican Donald Trump

Sep 8, '24 Oct '24

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



Presidential Ballot Full Heatmap
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Republican Donald Trump . 7%
Democrat Kamala Harris ..... . 25% 1% .. .
% u %' %

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 1% 4% 1% 8% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 1%
Green Party Jill Stein 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

1% 6% 1% 0% 1%

Independent Cornel West 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Libertarian Chase Oliver 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
88%

o 1%
Definitely Republican Donald Trump _. 64% 57% 59% 1% EERA . 0% ... 17% 25% 4% ...

Probably Republican Donald Trump 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 0% 7% 8% 0% 6% 7% 5% 14% 16% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6%
Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris ... 27% .. 18% .. 26% .. 1% 93% [AQ .... 13% 1% [Erad ... 27%

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 12% 0% 7% 4% 5% 2%

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 0% 1%
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Definitely Green Party Jill Stein 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Probably Green Party Jill Stein 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Definitely Independent Cornel West 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Probably Independent Cornel West 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely Libertarian Chase Oliver 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

Probably Libertarian Chase Oliver 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Undecided 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 17% 19% 1% 2% 10% 2% 4% 3%

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



Percent Change: Presidential Ballot Full (Sep 8, '24 to Oct '24)
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Republican Donald Trump

Democrat Kamala Harris . 1% . b
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. - ... .

Green Party Jill Stein

Independent Cornel West

Libertarian Chase Oliver

Definitely Republican Donald Trump
Probably Republican Donald Trump 6% | 6%
Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Definitely Green Party Jill Stein

Probably Green Party Jill Stein

Definitely Independent Cornel West
Probably Independent Cornel West
Definitely Libertarian Chase Oliver

Probably Libertarian Chase Oliver

Undecided

(Y CYGNAL



Presidential Ballot Two-Way

Undecided
Democrat Kamala Harris 39.2% 38.4%
Republican Donald Trump

Sep 8, '24 Sep 25, '24 Oct '24
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Republican Donald Trump &% 60% |65% | 65% 77% 65% 68% 59% 96% 1% AR 1% . 7%
—— - _0° 0 8D - Qo -
Definitely Republican Donald Trump 59% | 59% | 58% [ 71% | 60% 62% 93% 1% . 0% ... 20% 4%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 5% 4% 1% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 0% 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% 0% 5% 7% 1% 5% 3% 7% 16% 14% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%

Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris ... ..19% .’m.- 1% 7% 93% L ... 15% 1% ..

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 9% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 13% 12% 0% 5% 7% 2% 3% 2%

Undecided 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 6% 8% 18% 21% 1% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3%

If the general election for President was held today between just the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would CYGNAL
you vote for?



Percent Change: Presidential Ballot Two-Way
(Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Kamala Harris

Definitely Republican Donald Trump
Probably Republican Donald Trump

Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris /o 8% % -12%

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris II -8% %

(Y CYGNAL




| U.S. Senate Ballot

Undecided

Democrat Maria Cantwell 36.4%

Republican Raul Garcia

Sep 8, 24 Oct '24
> @ @ \@}%
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=)
Republican Raul Garcia - 61% | 58% 60% 87% 2% 1% -.. 9%
Democrat Maria Cantwell . . n“.. 3% |32 | 7% ...@‘ 3% ..
Definitely Republican Raul Garcia ..-. 22% ..- 68% 0% 1% .. 23% 12% . 5% 23% ...

Probably Republican Raul Garcia 13% 8% 14% 12% 19% 16% 15% 13% 1% 16% 16% 8% 19% 13% 2% 18% 13% 0% 13% 13% 9% 22% 19% 18% 4% 24% 6% 8% 13%

2‘4’%‘..18% 20%-24% 2% 21% 6% 19% 19% 2% NOXA 22% .

Probably Democrat Maria Cantwell 6% 11% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 10% 4% 7% 7% 5% 1% 10% 1% 1% 12% 13% 5% 11% 13% 17% 9% 1% 12% 11% 3% 11% 3%

Definitely Democrat Maria Cantwel

Undecided 11% 13% 14% 9% 7% 7% 8% 14% 12% 9% 9% 14% 10% 18% 3% 9% 15% 6% 11% 10% 26% 20% 10% 9% 20% 18% 7% 6%

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: U.S. Senate Ballot (Sep 8, '24 to Oct '24)

x @ o &2
NN i D a8 g
> & P S S O ¢ R D
» S R SIS SN S N S @ YV
@ H RO 0T LTI L@ PO RS> XX
@ DR EN NS er & P ¥ o & L &S RS A N\
RTINS T E T P P BT T @I 1S 88

Republican Raul Garcia 6% | 6% 1%  10% 1% | 8% -17% BEES

Democrat Maria Cantwell L -14% R

Definitely Republican Raul Garcia

Probably Republican Raul Garcia 5% | 4% | 2% 7% | 1% 4% | 0% | 5% | 1%

Definitely Democrat Maria Cantwell 4% | 0%

Probably Democrat Maria Cantwell 1% 4% 1% 1% | 4%

Undecided 0% 1%

(Y CYGNAL



Initial CD Ballot

Undecided
Republican Jerrod Sessler 44.4% 43.8%
Republican Dan Newhouse

Sep 8, '24 Sep 25, '24 Oct '24
o
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Republican Dan Newhouse

Republican Jerrod Sessler EIbZ

' g
Definitely Republican Dan Newhouse E 17% --- g . . 1% 21%

Probably Republican Dan Newhouse 14% 20% 11% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13%

15% 18% 11% 8% 17% 7% 19% 16% 1% 19% 7% 24% 19% 15% 15% 12%
Definitely Republican Jerrod Sessler ..-. 19% -... o 3% LA 20% 2% . 18% 13% 11% 2% 9% .-
Probably Republican Jerrod Sessler 10% 11% 5% 17% 7% 13% 12% 10% 4% 11% 12% 9% 13% 16% 2% 15% 9% 2% 10% 13% 9% 10% 14% 4% 21% 8% 6% 10%

B o B B s o s BN 0 3

If the general election for U.S. Congress was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for?

Undecided

U CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Initial CD Ballot (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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Republican Dan Newhouse 2% | 6%

Republican Jerrod Sessler -15% A

Definitely Republican Dan Newhouse 3% 12% 6%

Probably Republican Dan Newhouse 10% -10% Wer

Definitely Republican Jerrod Sessler

By 7% | 3% | 1%

Probably Republican Jerrod Sessler

Undecided 1% | 6% 5% | 2% 3%

U CYGNAL



Gubernatorial Ballot

Undecided

Democrat Bob Ferguson

Republican Dave Reichert

Sep 25, '24 Qct '24
@ & &
o > o & & » & ARG
D o ox & & é & & ¢ & o‘-'@ ef\@ ® > & F \‘Z’Q\ Q‘q/ > o> > >
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Republican Dave Reichert 54 54% 58%|66% 73% |54% . 53% | 90% 3% 1% . 9% .

iy G e o -

10% 4% 9% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9% 2% 9% 9% 1% 8% 4% 15% 15% 7% 4% 6% 10% 9% 4%

Probably Republican Dave Reichert 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5%

Definitely Democrat Bob Ferguson 25%.25% 19% 25%. 13% 21%. 18% 26%. 0% 19% EaEd 5% ?6% 26% 26% 16% 11% 1% 20% 22%.22%

Probably Democrat Bob Ferguson 7% 9% 5% 9% 4% 14% 3% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 0% 14% 12% 2% 12% 15% 7% 8% 20% 8% 1% 16% 11% 8% 9% 4%

Undecided 13% 17% 16% 14% 5% 7% 11% 19% 10% 14% 13% 13% 9% 21% 8% 12% 15% 9% 11% 20%..10% 13%.17% 8% 5%

U CYGNAL

If the general election for Governor was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for?



Percent Change: Gubernatorial Ballot (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)
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Republican Dave Reichert

Democrat Bob Ferguson

Definitely Republican Dave Reichert ‘ 7% | 4% ¢ -15% Q52 -20% BEE)

Probably Republican Dave Reichert

Definitely Democrat Bob Ferguson 19% | 4%

Probably Democrat Bob Ferguson

Undecided
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SRH Newhouse Source

39.2%
34.9%
32.6%
0,
30.3% 29.29% 30.3%
22.6%
17.3% )
g BEEE  15.5% 15.5% -
12.1% pummm  12.0% 12.3%
On the In the mail On the radio  Word of mouth ~ On the phone In the Ona
internet or or text newspaper streaming
social media message service
& ~
S > S o FE > S e
D 6 x & P N ~<\¢\0 ‘g)‘b ~o\\0 & Oé'b 0(‘\ Ca >
& L8 $ &£ S ESFTFTLFT L EFSE
o « @@@@QQee%e\ooo®\>$

OonTV

On the internet or social media

6.6%
4.3%

From a
campaign
representative

14.6% 15.0%

| have not
seen, read,
or heard

Sep 8, '24
B Oct24

6.1% 6.6%

Unsure

In the mail - V1011 30%) 33% | 32%
On the radio 10% [25%| 13% 16% 22% :

18% [29%] 16% 19% 25% % 1%
13% 17% 17% 14% 20% 19% 12% 12%
12% 11% 10% 19% 15% 10% 10% 15%

17%-10% 17% 12% 16% 14% 15%-12% 20% 18% 18% 12% 17% 17% 12% 19% 15%
15%- 9% 17% 10% 18% 12% 15% 22% 9% 20% 16% 16% 13% 15% 18% 12% 13% 15% 19% 7%
14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 11% 14% 18% 12% 16% 13% 11% 10% 21% 12% 18% 17% 13% 17% 8%
12% 18% 9% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 19% 7% 16% 12% 10% 17% 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 18% 12% 14% 16% 10% 15% 21% 12% 16% 6%
4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3%
15% 19% 11% 16% 13% 16% 14% 17% 12% 20% 10% 16% 13% 18% 16% 15% 13% 15% 12%“ 13% 15% 16% 12% 20% 19% 19% 9%
7% 7% 3% 12% 3% 7% 8% 7% 2% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 15% 2% 4% 6% 8% 13% 5% 3% 8%

Word of mouth

On the phone or text message

In the newspaper

On a streaming service

From a campaign representative

| have not seen, read, or heard

Unsure

If at all, where have you recently seen, read, or heard anything about Dan Newhouse or his campaign for U.S. Congress? Select as
many as apply.

@ CYGNAL



Percent Change: SRH Newhouse Source (Sep 8, '24 to Oct '24)
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onTV 8% 6%
On the internet or social media 1% 7%
In the mail ‘ 7%
On the radio % | 5%
Word of mouth /o 2% 16% | 6%
On the phone or text message
In the newspaper
On a streaming service
From a campaign representative
| have not seen, read, or heard

Unsure

(Y CYGNAL



| SRH Newhouse Description

Unsure

Even mix

Negative

Positive

Sep 8, '24 Oct '24
QD
W & \d\
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Positive Total

41% | 36% | 45% 38% 47% 44% 41% |40% |41% |38% | 38% 45% 40% 39% | 47% 40% 45% |41% |42% 36% 57% | 38% | 46% | 34% 42% | 45%

10%.14%.16% .. 6% 15% .16% 8% . 16% 7% 17% 4% 1% 16%). 6%

18% 7% 12% 13% 7% 1% 8% 12% 13% 7% 9% 13% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 12% 8%

Negative Total

All positive 12% 6%

Mostly positive 34% 37%

38% 39%

Even mix of positive and negative

38% 38% | 41% 34%  43% 40%

Mostly negative 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 1% 1% 14% 9% 4% 13% 7% 4% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9%

All negative 8% 2% 11% 6% 14% 6% 11% 9% 0% 9%

15% 4% 16% 10% 5% 11%

9% 6% 10% 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 11% 2% 6% 8% 5% 10%

Unsure 8% 12% 8% 8% 2% 2% 7% 13% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5%.8% 8% 8% 5%

15% 10% 5% 5%

Was the information you saw, read, or heard about Dan Newhouse or his campaign for U.S. Congress positive or negative?

U CYGNAL



Percent Change: SRH Newhouse Description
(Sep 8, '24 to Oct '24)
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Positive Total
Negative Total 12% -8% -9%
All positive | -10%
Mostly positive 1% 17%
Even mix of positive and negative a8 9% | -14%

Mostly negative
All negative
Unsure -8% -8% -10% -9%

(Y CYGNAL



SRH Newhouse Description by Source

All positive Mostly positive Even mix Mostly negative All negative Unsure

onTV 4.3% 3.8%

On the internet or social 4.29%
media ’

In the mail 5.1%

On the radio

Word of mouth

On the phone or text message

In the newspaper

On a streaming service

From a campaign representative

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

o
X

Was the information you saw, read, or heard about Dan Newhouse or his campaign for U.S. Congress positive or negative? @ CYGNAL



SRH Sessler Source

32.1%
Sep 8, '24
28.9%
27.2% B Oct24
24.2% 24.4%
22.3%
18.7% 18.6%  18.6% 47 goy,
oo 2% 124 95%
9 7.4% 6.8%
I 6.4% 6.4% 530, 6.3% 6.7% a9 .
On the In the mail Word of mouth In the On the radio From a Ona On the phone | have not Unsure
internet or newspaper campaign streaming or text seen, read,
social media representative service message or heard
\ & 9 0,2,0 & > rz}\\\\e’@ o be’ QOK Q(Z} P o
» AN I > A S o v
4@@ Bk & < %o S $ o§ o‘g@ Q;Qo be’QQ e,@o o&o obé 00@@ & & & F S O@Q SN &v $
o<<<<®s\®\&<< %6%Q~®OO®\\$~Z~‘\)%O’\"%"\‘L x

RN 32% AL/ 50% P37 41% [1:1132% | 35% 2/ RER 41% | 33%|33% | 2:1/1 32% | 31% | 39% [L:1//| 35% |

On the internet or social media -- 31% 33% -- 30% ------- 13% ----13%
In the mail % 17% 26% 14% 19% 17% 17% 18 16% 16% 21% 9% 11% 21% EEL 16% 21% 22%

Word of mouth 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 23% 13% 15% 12% 22% 12% 14% 20% 10% 7% 10% 15% 23% 12% 12% 16% 18% 19%

In the newspaper 10% 5% 13% 11% 13% 15% 10% 9% 4% 10% 12% 8% 7% 9% 16% 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 15% 6% 15% 5% 5% 13% 11%

Ontheradio 9% 4% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 3% 7% 13% 8% 10% 8% 8% 13% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 10% 10% 12% 7% 4% 8% 10% 12%

From a campaign representative 6% 5% 11% 4% 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 8% 4% 2% 8% 7% 7%
On a streaming service 6% 5% 4% 7% 9% 10% 7% 3% 9% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8%

On the phone or text message 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 12% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 9%

e ot s s o oo 2 0% 9 29 9 2% 2250 28 2% 238 19% EZTY269% 207 298 7 2% ECEANEFTITETE 220 2594 A 29 2% 1%

Unsure 7% 10% 2% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 2% 10% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 18% 6% 5% 6% 8% 14% 12% 1% 5%

If at all, where have you recently seen, read, or heard anything about Jerrod Sessler or his campaign for U.S. Congress? Select as CYGNAL
many as apply.



Percent Change: SRH Sessler Source (Sep 8, '24 to Oct '24)
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On TV BEES 23% 16% 17% 8% 7%

On the internet or social media

In the mail

8% . ' 22%
15% H . N

g 5 « Y o

Word of mouth
In the newspaper
On the radio -8% ’ 10% .

From a campaign representative

On a streaming service

On the phone or text message
| have not seen, read, or heard . -8% -10% 9% . -8% -15% -8% . -10%

(Y CYGNAL



| SRH Sessler Description

Unsure
Even mix
Negative
Positive 51.4%
34.8%

Sep 8, 24 Oct '24
&
@ %
A\ Y Qvé ’b%\ .o(\ 060 ‘\, 6(5\\4 @ © b@ \?} \e{b "I,Q
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3
Positive Total ; 40% | 37% 35% 15% -
Negative Total ] ] -n-

All positive 15% 17% o 9% 3% 15% 11% 8% 1%

Mostly positive

Even mix of positive and negative

Mostly negative 12% 13% KEY/Y 12%
All negative 12% 7% 16% 8% ﬂlmhm 9% 1% 12% 5% 11% 16% 6% 14% 8% 15% 14% 6% 13% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 17%

2% 13%. 4% 9% 5%

Was the information you saw, read, or heard about Jerrod Sessler or his campaign for U.S. Congress positive or negative? @ CYGNAL

Unsure 8% 14% 7% 8% 1% 10% 2% 13% 4% 10% 12% 4% 4% 9% 15% 5% 7% 15% 5% 15%.15%



Percent Change: SRH Sessler Description
(Sep 8, '24 to Oct '24)

X
& = &
N A éé.§b0&§6 ) QﬂbC‘)\
N & P & & s F & Ve
@ HF P SO0 NS LFOF L e O
) £ P Q0 F T F P QP SFFfd o LD
TRV TP E S FFE ST E S o

-21% -22% -25% -17% -24%

Positive Total

Negative Total [RPAZAREEE 16% 15% 16% | 9% | 5%

All positive

Mostly positive

Even mix of positive and negative 12% | 20% 13% 16% | 3%

Mostly negative RUESRES] 17% 8% 9% 10% | 14% | 12%

All negative

Unsure

14%

2%

1%

9%

17%

4%

14%

10%

3% | 12% | 4% 17%

8% | 3%

7%

(Y CYGNAL



SRH Sessler Description by Source

All positive Mostly positive Even mix Mostly negative All negative Unsure

6.7%

P
~l
=}
ac

OonTV

On the internet or social

i 5.4% 3.2%
media

In the mail 4.5% 2.8%
Word of mouth 6.1% 3.2%

In the newspaper

On the radio

From a campaign representative [EMEL

On a streaming service

On the phone or text message AR

O |

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

o
ES

Was the information you saw, read, or heard about Jerrod Sessler or his campaign for U.S. Congress positive or negative? @ CYGNAL



| SRH Source by Initial CD Ballot

Freq

114

90

29

10

65

19

39

47

14

On Both
Newhouse  Sessler
Voters Voters
onTv - 36%
rvenay e
On the radio 29%
T [ 48% 2%
In the mail 38%
On the phone or 0%

text message

In the newspaper - 17%

From a campaign 45% 38%

representative
Word of mouth 33%

| have not seen, o,
read, or heard 16%

Unsure 19%

Undecided

14%

13%

14%

29%

1%

26%

19%

18%

13%

On Newhouse

Newhouse
Voters

Sessler

Voters

On Sessler
Undecided Newhouse — Sessler  jpqeciged
Voters Voters
15%
10%
13%
15%

13%

(Y CYGNAL



News Source

38.7%322%

0,
32.3"/033'6/0

29.6%

26.2%

40%
34%

Social Media 51%
Cable news

National broadcast TV news
Other websites

Streaming app(s) -

Local broadcast TV news -

39%

[ 51% |

26.3%

23.6%

21.5%

20.7%20.1% 20.0%

16.1%

15.4%15.5%

Social Media Cable news National Other Streaming Local YouTube Newspaper  Facebook Talk radio TikTok Twitter / X Unsure
broadcast TV ~ websites app(s) broadcast TV
news news
&
& N &
& o S o FE > S e o & F X P o
2 P A N A I P S SRR N\ 2
L FFFEFLES S SIS FEEFLEFEE TS PP
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17.9%

44%
36%

41%
37%

40% | 37%
34%

| 42%

43%
36%

40% | 39%
35%

33% |

51%
35%

36% 32%
32%

| 37%

36%
35%
| 36%

36%
43% 36%

35%

11.4%

13.7%

40%
32%
39%

36%
38%

14.8%

51%

39%
‘ [ 31%
31%

EXD 5%

[ sep25, 24
W Oct'24

13.0%

11.2% 11.5%

10.6%

8.8%

5.9% 4 goy

40% | 39% 41% | 48%

35%

38%
36%

32%
44%
37% | 32%

33% 44%

YouTube [25% 18% [21% 14% 14% 9% 16% @

Newspaper | 15% 13%-13% 7% 20% 12% 13% [24% 12% 19% 15% 10% 13%-11% u-“ 7% 14% _- 10% [24% :

Facebook 14% [20% 13% 13% 5% 9% 10% 19% 14% |21% 13% 10% 17% 10% 11% 15% 15% 9% 14% 12% 13% 14% 8% 15% 11% 13% 9% |21%

Talk radio 13% 5% 14% |20% 13% 18% 16% 11% 3% 19% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 9% 10% 15% 6% 9% 13% 14% 16% 10% 10% 11% 1% 16%
TikTok 12% [24%8) 2% 13% 1% 8% 7% 12% [22%) 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 10% 6% [19% 10% [18% 14% 10% 16% 9% 13% [22% 13% 4%

Twitter /X 9% M% 3% 14% 5% 1% 10% 5% 14% 7% 5% 13% 10% 10% 5% 10% 9% 4% 7% 13% 3% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 12% 7% 7%
Unsure 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 6% 0% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 1% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4%

What are your primary sources for

news? Select up to three options.
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Percent Change: News Source (Sep 25, '24 to Oct '24)

Social Media

Cable news

National broadcast TV news

Other websites

Streaming app(s)

Local broadcast TV news

YouTube

Newspaper

Facebook

Talk radio

TikTok

Twitter / X

Unsure

e S RN
RIS T E

o c}
\;o
1% | 5%
L
2% | 3% 10%
2%
2%
r 4% | M 7%
7% | 1% | 9%
2%
2% 0% 9%
3%

3%

4%

-~

4%

2%

4%

0%

2%

1%

6%

4%

0%

2%

1%

0%

9%

7%

2%

8%

X2 O 9
&éq}@qo\&
@
\>°$\o°%*‘<>

0%

3%

3% 18% | 10%

12% 0% 10%

5%

1% | 6% 12% 1%

7%

4% 4%

1% 6%

4%

5%

‘0%

1%
7%
3% | 12%
2% | 16%
| » ]
0%
4% 1% | 0%

3% | 2% 0%

2% 1% | 2%

1%
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Lean Newhouse (18%)

| Segmentation Analysis

Newhouse Supporters (21%)

Lean Sessler (61%)

( Top Priarity i Top Priarity i Top Priority
Inflation and econommy 12.0% Inflation and econommy 11.5% Inflation and economy
lllegal immigration and border... 2.2% lllegal immigration and border... 1.6% lllegal immigration and border...
Threats to democracy 22.1% Threats to democracy 28.6% Threats to democracy
Social Security and Medicare 16.5% Social Security and Medicare .14.5% Social Security and Medicare
Abortion 4.68% Abortion 18.1% Abortion
Healthcare 14.4% Healthcare 10.0% Healthcare
Climate change 20.8% Climate change IB.'I% Climate change
MNational security 2.6% MNational security 1.6% Mational security
Crime and public safety 3.5% Crime and public safety 3% Crime and public safety
Gun control 1.4% Gun control '?.T% Gun control
1 1

Vote Method Vote Method Vote Method
‘Vote by returning ballotin-person... 11.3% Vote by returning ballotin-person... 4. 1% ‘Vote by returning ballotin-person... 26.9%
Vote by mail returning ballot as s5... 58.9% ‘Vote by mail returning ballot as s5... 63.5% ote by mail returning ballot as 5. 5G.4%
“Vote by mail returning ballot closer... ZB.S%I “ote by mail returning ballot closer... 32.4%I “Vote by mail returning ballot closer... 16.7% |

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 0%
Democratic candidate 100.0%
1

Generic Ballot
Republican candidate 17.4%

Democratic candidate §2.6%

[

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 59.6%
Democratic candidate |.4%
1

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable 91.9%
Unfavorable | 8.1%
1

Image: Kamala Harris
Favorable 93.6%

Unfavorable | 6.2%
I

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable 1.0%
Unfavorable 99.0%
1

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 2.5%
Unfavorable 97.5%
|

Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 1.4%

Unfavorable 98.6%
I

Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 92.4%
Unfavorable | 7.6%
)

Image: Dan Newhouse

Favorable 34.4%
Unfavorable 45.0%
Mo opinion 20.6%

Image: Dan Mewhouse
Favorable 85.7%
Unfavorable 31.0%

Mo opinion 3.3%
1

Image: Dan Mewhouse

Favorable 27.7%
Unfavorable 54.6%
Mo opinion 17.8%

Image: Jerrod Sessler

Favorable 0%
Unfavorable 43.6%
Mo opinion 21.4%
MNever heard of 35.1%

I

Image: Jerrod Sessler

Favorable 9.2%
Unfavorable T4.7%
Mo opinion 10.7%

MNever heard of | 54%

Image: Jerrod Sessler

Favorable 54.T%
Unfavorable 10.3%

Mo opinion 15.1%

Mever heard of 19.8%

@y CYGNAL




| Segmentation Analysis

Lean Newhouse (18%)

Newhouse Supporters (21%)

Lean Sessler (61%)

Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Kamala Harris
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Green Party Jill Stein
Independent Cornel West

Libertarian Chase Oliver

Presidential Ballot Full
0%

1.5%

0%
0%
0%

98.5%

Presidential Ballot Full
0%

Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Kamala Harris
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Green Party Jill Stein

Independent Cornel West

Libertarian Chase Oliver

0%
0%

3.7%

0%

Presidential Ballot Full
Republican Donald Trump

Democrat Kamala Harris
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3.4%

Green Party Jill Stein 6%
Independent Cornel West 0%
Libertarian Chase Oliver 1.3%

Presidential Ballot Two-Way

Republican Donald Trump  |6%
Democrat Kamala Harris 99.4%
U

Presidential Ballot Two-Way

Republican Donald Trump 0%
Democrat Kamala Harris 100.0%
'

Presidential Ballot Two-Way

Republican Donald Trump 00 0%
Democrat Kamala Harris 1%
1

U.S. Senate Ballot

U.S. Senate Ballot

U.5. Senate Ballot

-2?.9%

Republican Raul Garcia 1.1% Republican Raul Garcia 9.8% Republican Raul Garcia 95.3%
Cemocrat Maria Cantwell §4.8% Democrat Maria Canteell §8.0% Cemocrat Maria Cantwell 2.2%
Undecided 14.1% Undecided 3.2% Undecided 12.6%

1 1 1

Initial CO Ballot Initial GO Ballot Initial CO Ballot

Republican Dan Mewhouse 47 2% Republican Dan Newhouse 81.2% Republican Dan Newhouse 20.0%
Republican Jerrod Sessler 4.3% Republican Jerrod Sessler 6.8% Republican Jerrod Sessler 62.4%
Undecided [ 43.5% Undecided 12.0% Undecided ‘ 17.6%

1 1 ]

Gubernatorial Ballot Gubernataorial Ballot Gubernataorial Ballot

Republican Dave Reichert |2 7% Republican Dave Reichert 8.4% Republican Dave Reichert 85.3%
Democrat Bob Ferguson T8.3% Democrat Bob Ferguson 83.6% Democrat Bob Ferguson 1.4%
Undecided 19.0% Undecided 8.0% Undecided 13.3%

I 1 L)

SRH Mewhouse Source SRH Mewhouse Source SRH Newhouse Source

onTV g.49% onTV onTV -39.8%
On the internet or social media 18.2% Onthe internet or social media On the internet or social media 30.6%
On the radio §.9% On the radio On the radio 19.4%
On astreaming service 4.1% On astreaming service On astreaming service 9.4%
In the mail 16.4% In the mail In the mail 31.1%
On the phone ortext message 6.7% On the phone ortext message On the phone ortext message 15.8%
In the newspaper 7.3% In the newspaper In the newspaper 9.9%
From a campaign representative 1.9% From a campaign representative From a campaign representative 3.4%
Word of mouth 6.7% ‘Word of mouth ‘Word of mouth 17.0%
| have not seen, read, or heard ab... | have not seen, read, or heard ab... | have not seen, read, or heard ab... 16.3%
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Lean Newhouse (18%)

| Segmentation Analysis

Newhouse Supporters (21%)

Lean Sessler (61%)

SRH Newhouse Description

Pasitive 48.6%
Megative 7.4%
Even mix of positive and negative 44.0%

SRH Mewhouse Description

Positive 45.2%
MNegative 6.0%
Even mix of positive and negative 47.0%

SRH Mewhouse Description

Positive 42 5%
MNegative 26.8%
Even mix of positive and negative 30.6%

SRH Sessler Source

OnTV 6.3%
Onthe internet or social media 10.4%
On the radio 5.2%
On astreaming service 1.1%

In the mail 3.1%
On thephone ortext message 31%
In the newspaper 8.7%
From a campaign representative 1.2%
‘Word of mouth 8.5%

| have not seen, read, or heard ab...

1

SRH Sessler Source
OonTV

Onthe internet or social media
On the radio

On astreaming service

In the mail

On the phone ortext message
In the newspaper

From a campaign representative
Word of mouth

| have not seen, read, or heard ab...

SRH Sessler Source
Oon TV

Onthe internet or social media
On the radio

On astreaming service

In the mail

On thephone ortext message
In the newspaper

From a campaign representative
Word of mouth

| have not seen, read, or heard ab...

SRH Sessler Description
Paositive 0%
Megative 81.0%
Even mix of positive and negative 19.0%

SRH Sessler Description

Positive 9.4%
MNegative 53.1%
Even mix of positive and negative 37 5%

SRH Sessler Description

Positive E3.7%
Negative 19.3%
Even mix of positive and negative 27 0%

Mews Source

Mews Source

Mews Source

Mational broadcast television news... Mational broadcast television news... MNational broadcast television news... 21.3%
Local broadcast television news Local broadcast television news Local broadcast television news 17.4%
Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSN... Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSM... Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSN... 33.1%
Streaming app(s) Streaming app(s) Streaming app(s) 19.3%
Social Media Social Media Social Media 41.9%
Mewspaper Newspaper Newspaper 9.9%
Talk radio Talk radio Talk radio 15.0%
Other websites Other websites Other websites 27.4%

1

Gender Gender Gender

Female 62.2%
Male 37.8%
!

Female 5B 4%
Male 44.5%
1

Female 48.9%
Male 51.1%
1
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Lean Newhouse (18%)

| Segmentation Analysis

Newhouse Supporters (21%)

Lean Sessler (61%)

Age Range Age Range Age Range
18-29 24.3% 18-29 17.1% 18-29 14.9%
30- 44 31.4% 30- 44 22.5% 30- 44 22.2%
45 - 54 11.0% 45 - 54 12.8% 45 - 54 17.1%
56 - 64 12.6% 56 - 64 19.7% 56 - 64 19.8%
B5+ 20.3% B5+ 28.0% B5+ 26.0%
1 1 1
Partisanship by Response Partisanship by Response Partisanship by Response
Republican |.83% Republican 5.0% Republican 76.8%
Independent 24.4% Independent 31.6% Independent 22.8%
Democratic 74.7% Democratic §3.4% Democratic  |4%
1 | I
ldealogy ldealogy ldealogy

Conservative | 57% Conservative 16.3% Conservative 83.2%
Moderate 20.5% Moderate 38.7% Moderate 16.7%
Liberal ??.T“-"E Liberal 47.0% | Liberal .2% |

Marital Status Marital Status Marital Status
Single 31.6% Single 29.1% Single 12.1%
Married 50.2% Married E7.2% Married 71.1%
Divorced 12.9% Divorced 4.8% Divorced 0.6%
Widowed 5.4% Widowed 7.6% Widowed 6.2%
Separated |0% Separated |1.3% Separated |1.0%

1 | U

Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response
Less than 525 000 Less than 525 000 9.4% Less than 525 000 4.9%
525,000 - £49 999 525,000 - £49 999 9.7% 525,000 - £49 999 15.3%
550,000 - 574 999 550,000 - 574 999 26.5% 550,000 - 574 999 20.2%
575,000 - 599 999 575,000 - 599 999 12.7% 575,000 - 599 999 .18.0%
5100,000 - 5124,999 5100,000 - 5124 999 11.8% 5100,000 - 5124 999 17.3%
5125,000+ 5125,000+ 30.0% 5125,000+ 24.3%
1 1

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian 55.9% White or Caucasian 87.6% White or Caucasian 70.9%
Hispanicor Latino 24 8% Hispanicor Latino 30.9% Hispanicor Latino 21.7%
Others 9.3% Others 1.6% Others 74%

1 1 1
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Lean Newhouse (18%)

| Segmentation Analysis

Newhouse Supporters (21%)

Lean Sessler (61%)

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump  |.0%

Democrat Joe Biden 92.1%
Another candidate 3.6%
Did not votein 2020 42%

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump  |1.7%

Democrat Joe Biden 89.9%
Another candidate 4 0%
Did not votein 2020 4.3%

Republican Donald Trump 89.3%
Democrat Joe Biden 5EE%
Another candidate 2.3%
Did not votein 2020 2.9%

2020 Retro Ballot

Education Level

Mo degree £4.6%
At least college 45, 4%

Education Level

Mo degree 47.1%
At least college 52 9%
1

78.4%
At least college 21.6%
)

Education Level

General Election X of 4

General Election X of 4

General Election X of 4

<=2 of 4 Fdﬁ 3% <=2 of 4 34.2% 36.6%
3ordofd 51.7% Jordofd IEE.E"."E 53 4%
Geo Geo
Narth rSE 5% Marth 7.5% 29.3%
Southwest 34.5% Southwest 41.4% 29.4%
Southeast 28.7% Southeast 51.2% r 41 3%
1
Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 36.3% Rural 15.4% 32 2%
Suburban 22.8% Suburban 25.0% 27.8%
Urban 19.2% Urban 47.5% 30.3%
Town 21. ?"."E. Town 12.0%

\ 17.6% (Freq. = 62}

| 20.6% (Freq. = 71)

| 61.6% (Freq. =213) )
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Demographics

Sex

52.6%

Female

Geo - County
Adams
Douglas

North Grant
Okanogan

Klickitat
Southwest { Yakima
Benton
Southeast { Franklin

Partisanship

47 .4%
Male

|.6%

I G6.6%

I 11.9%

B 7.1%

2%
I ©5.5%
I 30.5%
I 10.6%

Strongly Republican _25.8%
Mostly Republican _20.9%
Independent _ 24.2%
Mostly Democratic - 11.0%
Strongly Democratic - 15.2%

Oct '24 Sample size: 500

Age Range

18 -29

17.1%

30 - 44 23.9%

45 - 54

15.1%

55 - 64 18.5%

65+

25.4%

Education

have at least
a College degree

31.9%

67.2% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative 26.6%

Somewhat conservative _ 27.2%

Moderate -20.8%
Somewhat liberal -13.1%
Very liberal -8.9%

Household Income
<$25k 6.6%

$25k - $50k 15.5%
$50k - $75k 18.9%
$75k - $100k 15.1%
$100k - $125k 14.6%
$125k+ 23.9%

Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian _ 68.2%
Asian or Pacific Islander ’.6%
Black or African American | 1.1%
Hispanic or Latino - 23.8%

Other I4.8%

General Election X of 4

00of4 l2.6%

10of4 15.6%

20f4 20.0%

3of4 21.8%

4 of 4 40.0%
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